
Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Washington Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name City
Total 
Rank  LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# 

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Coastal Cmnty Bk            Everett            90.0 0.574 1 72,265 475 $100M-500M 75.0 6,682 250 0.003
Kitsap Bk                   Port Orchard       85.0 0.314 0.668 188,620 1,459 $500M-$1B 90.0 27,476 804 0.001
Bank of The Pacific         Aberdeen           85.0 0.311 0.705 142,833 1,333 $100M-500M 87.5 20,397 803 0.003
Whidbey Island Bk           Oak Harbor         82.5 0.243 0.71 170,911 1,804 $500M-$1B 90.0 26,566 1,134 0.003
First Heritage Bk           Snohomish          77.5 0.381 1 47,732 456 $100M-500M 75.0 5,441 250 0.001
Westside Cmnty Bk           University Place   77.5 0.51 1 43,582 229 <$100M    70.0 4,581 120 0.004
Americanwest Bk             Spokane            75.0 0.237 0.562 262,527 2,537 $1B-$10B  87.5 46,878 1,612 0.004
South Sound Bk              Olympia            75.0 0.399 0.997 41,362 362 $100M-500M 82.5 6,960 231 0
Viking Cmnty Bk             Seattle            75.0 0.266 0.701 89,034 929 $100M-500M 75.0 10,126 644 0.001
Cowlitz Bk                  Longview           75.0 0.316 0.639 95,046 595 $100M-500M 70.0 8,733 302 0.004
F&M Bk                      Spokane            72.5 0.286 0.501 101,287 1,070 $100M-500M 67.5 9,974 646 0.006
Pierce CMRL Bk              Tacoma             72.5 0.315 0.82 57,222 466 $100M-500M 67.5 5,480 198 0
Columbia Tr Bk              Pasco              72.5 0.313 0.715 60,873 397 $100M-500M 60.0 5,298 188 0
Charter Bk                  Bellevue           70.0 0.291 0.66 71,370 516 $100M-500M 77.5 9,028 341 0.003
Washington Tr Bk            Spokane            70.0 0.194 0.455 538,035 14,680 $1B-$10B  75.0 67,109 12,459 0.003
Frontier Bk                 Everett            70.0 0.186 0.424 460,967 3,009 $1B-$10B  70.0 44,258 1,608 0.003
Pacific Intl Bk             Seattle            70.0 0.48 0.703 56,133 289 $100M-500M 60.0 4,510 116 0
NCW Cmnty Bk                Wenatchee          70.0 0.476 0.919 34,772 235 <$100M    60.0 3,300 111 0
Bank of Clark Cty           Vancouver          70.0 0.329 0.594 80,190 386 $100M-500M 52.5 5,252 143 0.001
Washington St Bk NA         Federal Way        70.0 0.614 1 34,778 179 <$100M    45.0 1,825 77 0
Bank of Whitman             Colfax             67.5 0.209 0.609 82,971 557 $100M-500M 95.0 28,367 324 0.005
State NB                    Garfield           67.5 0.452 1 28,490 242 <$100M    82.5 5,858 168 0
Twin River NB               Clarkston          67.5 0.349 1 18,254 256 <$100M    80.0 4,221 177 0
Peoples Bk                  Lynden             67.5 0.187 0.511 128,849 1,010 $500M-$1B 75.0 18,424 605 0.001
Skagit St Bk                Burlington         67.5 0.197 0.513 95,605 943 $100M-500M 75.0 14,059 642 0.01
MT Rainier NB               Enumclaw           67.5 0.309 0.64 58,144 419 $100M-500M 72.5 7,085 235 0.003
Community First Bk          Kennewick          67.5 0.393 0.99 27,494 232 <$100M    65.0 3,210 123 0
Valley Bk                   Puyallup           67.5 0.31 0.636 59,400 432 $100M-500M 62.5 5,369 206 0
Cascade Bk                  Everett            67.5 0.175 0.436 202,442 1,130 $1B-$10B  60.0 13,515 472 0.003
Baker Boyer NB              Walla Walla        65.0 0.191 0.652 72,096 719 $100M-500M 75.0 10,487 445 0.007
Central Valley Bk NA        Toppenish          65.0 0.295 0.95 32,302 275 $100M-500M 75.0 5,222 153 0.003
Columbia St Bk              Tacoma             65.0 0.17 0.387 358,783 3,319 $1B-$10B  70.0 42,548 1,744 0
Fife CMRL Bk                Fife               65.0 0.352 0.888 27,548 262 <$100M    70.0 3,607 151 0
Evergreenbank               Seattle            65.0 0.284 0.581 61,056 458 $100M-500M 67.5 6,600 273 0.006
Prime Pacific Bk NA         Lynnwood           65.0 0.404 0.731 29,116 262 <$100M    67.5 3,425 171 0
Hometown NB                 Longview           65.0 0.51 1 21,491 166 <$100M    67.5 3,004 80 0
Northstar Bk                Seattle            65.0 0.312 0.666 54,734 304 $100M-500M 57.5 5,053 144 0.002
First Bk NW                 Clarkston          62.5 0.127 0.541 106,729 1,013 $500M-$1B 70.0 15,020 563 0.003
Twin City Bk                Longview           62.5 0.632 0.896 22,145 193 <$100M    70.0 3,750 97 0
Sterling Savings Bank       Spokane            62.5 0.109 0.386 733,834 4,545 $1B-$10B  67.5 73,635 2,265 0
Banner Bk                   Walla Walla        62.5 0.122 0.383 383,194 2,453 $1B-$10B  65.0 32,608 1,041 0
Westsound Bk                Bremerton          62.5 0.238 0.785 44,044 292 $100M-500M 60.0 4,589 144 0.004
Heritage Bk                 Olympia            62.5 0.208 0.481 127,506 721 $500M-$1B 57.5 9,937 311 0.001

Micro-Business Lending (<$100k)Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro-Business Lending (<$100k)
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City Bk                     Lynnwood           62.5 0.167 0.445 126,154 883 $500M-$1B 55.0 10,052 396 0
Washington Bus Bk           Olympia            62.5 0.534 0.929 23,166 157 <$100M    50.0 1,738 50 0
Bank of Washington          Lynnwood           62.5 0.332 0.742 41,290 195 $100M-500M 42.5 2,717 78 0.002
Cashmere Valley Bk          Cashmere           60.0 0.132 0.59 89,292 786 $500M-$1B 70.0 11,734 480 0.007
Inland Northwest Bk         Spokane            60.0 0.264 0.546 63,135 462 $100M-500M 60.0 6,102 198 0.003
Horizon Bk                  Bellingham         60.0 0.144 0.347 148,286 969 $1B-$10B  57.5 11,945 461 0.002
Northwest Cmrl Bk           Lakewood           60.0 0.566 0.902 19,904 110 <$100M    47.5 1,451 43 0
Timberland Bk               Hoquiam            60.0 0.143 0.568 78,940 460 $500M-$1B 40.0 5,169 136 0
Riverview Community Bank    Camas              57.5 0.139 0.34 102,296 874 $500M-$1B 57.5 9,997 490 0.005
Eastside CMRL Bk NA         Bellevue           57.5 0.459 0.874 22,614 142 <$100M    50.0 1,890 60 0.003
First Mutual Bk             Bellevue           55.0 0.102 0.429 106,453 565 $1B-$10B  75.0 25,850 380 0
Bank of Fairfield           Fairfield          55.0 0.19 0.951 21,812 229 $100M-500M 67.5 4,045 153 0.014
Redmond NB                  Redmond            55.0 0.215 0.876 25,220 196 $100M-500M 65.0 3,536 125 0
North Cty Bk                Arlington          55.0 0.242 0.892 28,593 207 $100M-500M 62.5 3,606 112 0.001
Shorebank Pacific           Ilwaco             55.0 0.267 0.842 26,434 120 <$100M    40.0 2,061 46 0
Security St Bk              Centralia          52.5 0.163 0.459 52,452 506 $100M-500M 92.5 26,119 379 0.008
Venture Bk                  Lacey              52.5 0.153 0.31 90,519 671 $500M-$1B 57.5 9,129 344 0.001
Sound Bkg Co                Tacoma             52.5 0.286 1 14,231 101 <$100M    55.0 1,740 43 0
Marinerbank                 Port Townsend      52.5 0.375 0.759 17,685 121 <$100M    45.0 1,398 56 0
Northwest Bus Bk            Seattle            52.5 0.31 0.46 44,444 203 $100M-500M 37.5 2,960 71 0
Foundation Bk               Bellevue           52.5 0.231 0.462 46,593 262 $100M-500M 32.5 2,626 83 0.001
Pacifica Bk                 Bellevue           52.5 0.286 0.526 50,779 214 $100M-500M 25.0 1,832 58 0
Farmers St Bk               Winthrop           50.0 0.263 1 4,171 220 <$100M    80.0 4,171 220 0
Islanders Bk                Friday Harbor      50.0 0.162 0.648 25,482 326 $100M-500M 77.5 5,802 244 0.001
Wheatland Bk                Davenport          50.0 0.2 0.623 29,871 238 $100M-500M 57.5 3,876 129 0.009
First Independent Bk        Vancouver          50.0 0.085 0.336 63,372 885 $500M-$1B 52.5 6,294 504 0
Washington First Intl Bk    Seattle            50.0 0.175 0.368 84,090 342 $100M-500M 42.5 5,643 126 0.001
Shoreline Bk                Shoreline          50.0 0.312 0.611 24,184 138 <$100M    37.5 1,904 51 0.003
First FS & LA of Port Angele Port Angeles       45.0 0.037 1 27,172 209 $500M-$1B 45.0 3,222 101 0
Yakima NB NA                Yakima             42.5 0.29 0.549 13,473 201 <$100M    72.5 3,314 140 0
North Cascades NB           Chelan             42.5 0.142 0.456 30,023 255 $100M-500M 42.5 2,931 135 0.003
Commerce Bk of WA NA        Seattle            42.5 0.094 0.263 71,633 367 $500M-$1B 32.5 3,519 108 0.001
Sound Community Bank        Seattle            40.0 0.104 0.747 19,775 148 $100M-500M 50.0 2,905 79 0.06
Homestreet Bk               Seattle            40.0 0.044 0.266 81,776 313 $1B-$10B  25.0 3,004 109 0
Asia-Europe-Americas Bk     Seattle            37.5 0.252 0.527 22,572 76 <$100M    20.0 627 14 0.005
Phoenix Svg Bk              Lynnwood           37.5 0.051 1 6,589 16 $100M-500M 10.0 0 0 0
Farmington St Bk            Farmington         35.0 0.139 1 1,053 21 <$100M    60.0 1,053 21 0
Mid St Bk                   Waterville         35.0 0.093 1 4,159 60 <$100M    50.0 1,263 43 0.007
American Marine Bk          Bainbridge Island  35.0 0.098 0.287 33,518 272 $100M-500M 45.0 4,489 163 0.007
Thurston First Bk           Olympia            35.0 0.18 0.598 4,790 39 <$100M    37.5 614 25 0
Bank of Bellevue            Bellevue           35.0 0.048 1 500 1 <$100M    10.0 0 0 0
Summit Bk                   Concrete           32.5 0.123 0.722 4,017 38 <$100M    45.0 716 23 0
Raymond Federal Bank        Raymond            32.5 0.013 1 672 11 <$100M    42.5 672 11 0
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Lamont Bk                   Saint John         30.0 0.02 1 464 23 <$100M    45.0 464 23 0
Anchor MSB                  Aberdeen           30.0 0.073 0.245 35,671 180 $100M-500M 25.0 1,942 70 0.007
First Svg Bk                Renton             30.0 0.045 0.411 34,869 105 $500M-$1B 10.0 266 4 0
Business Bk of Skagit Cty   Burlington         27.5 0.11 0.689 1,383 17 <$100M    35.0 214 5 0
Regal FNCL Bk               Seattle            27.5 0.158 0.385 18,246 68 $100M-500M 20.0 701 16 0
Puget Sound Bk              Bellevue           22.5 0.103 0.624 2,774 7 <$100M    15.0 75 1 0
First Sound Bk              Seattle            20.0 0.142 0.336 8,230 52 <$100M    15.0 193 15 0
Rainier Pacific Svg Bk      Tacoma             17.5 0.03 0.145 22,736 48 $500M-$1B 15.0 559 9 0.027
Yakima FS & LA              Yakima             17.5 0.005 0.35 6,347 28 $1B-$10B  12.5 190 4 0
1st Security Bk of WA       Lynnwood           17.5 0.011 0.566 2,841 5 $100M-500M 10.0 0 0 0.015
Washington FS & LA         Seattle            15.0 0.001 0.17 5,057 45 $1B-$10B  10.0 179 7 0
Golf Svg Bk                 Mountlake Terrace 12.5 0.022 0.245 8,885 28 $100M-500M 12.5 330 6 0
Olympia FS & LA             Olympia            12.5 0.016 0.273 6,452 20 $100M-500M 10.0 123 2 0
Seattle Svg Bk              Seattle            10.0 0 0 0 0 $100M-500M 10.0 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Washington Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank
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Bank of Whitman             WA 95.0             0.072 0.208 28,367 324 $100M-500M 67.5           82,971 557 0.005
Security St Bk              WA 92.5             0.081 0.228 26,119 379 $100M-500M 52.5           52,452 506 0.008
Kitsap Bk                   WA 90.0             0.046 0.097 27,476 804 $500M-$1B 85.0           188,620 1,459 0.001
Whidbey Island Bk           WA 90.0             0.038 0.11 26,566 1,134 $500M-$1B 82.5           170,911 1,804 0.003
Bank Of The Pacific         WA 87.5             0.044 0.101 20,397 803 $100M-500M 85.0           142,833 1,333 0.003
Americanwest Bk             WA 87.5             0.042 0.1 46,878 1,612 $1B-$10B  75.0           262,527 2,537 0.004
South Sound Bk              WA 82.5             0.067 0.168 6,960 231 $100M-500M 75.0           41,362 362 0
State NB                    WA 82.5             0.093 0.206 5,858 168 <$100M    67.5           28,490 242 0
Twin River NB               WA 80.0             0.081 0.231 4,221 177 <$100M    67.5           18,254 256 0
Farmers St Bk               WA 80.0             0.263 1 4,171 220 <$100M    50.0           4,171 220 0
Charter Bk                  WA 77.5             0.037 0.084 9,028 341 $100M-500M 70.0           71,370 516 0.003
Islanders Bk                WA 77.5             0.037 0.148 5,802 244 $100M-500M 50.0           25,482 326 0.001
Coastal Cmnty Bk            WA 75.0             0.053 0.092 6,682 250 $100M-500M 90.0           72,265 475 0.003
First Heritage Bk           WA 75.0             0.043 0.114 5,441 250 $100M-500M 77.5           47,732 456 0.001
Viking Cmnty Bk             WA 75.0             0.03 0.08 10,126 644 $100M-500M 75.0           89,034 929 0.001
Washington Tr Bk            WA 75.0             0.024 0.057 67,109 12,459 $1B-$10B  70.0           538,035 14,680 0.003
Peoples Bk                  WA 75.0             0.027 0.073 18,424 605 $500M-$1B 67.5           128,849 1,010 0.001
Skagit St Bk                WA 75.0             0.029 0.075 14,059 642 $100M-500M 67.5           95,605 943 0.01
Baker Boyer NB              WA 75.0             0.028 0.095 10,487 445 $100M-500M 65.0           72,096 719 0.007
Central Valley Bk NA        WA 75.0             0.048 0.154 5,222 153 $100M-500M 65.0           32,302 275 0.003
First Mutual Bk             WA 75.0             0.025 0.104 25,850 380 $1B-$10B  55.0           106,453 565 0
Mt Rainier NB               WA 72.5             0.038 0.078 7,085 235 $100M-500M 67.5           58,144 419 0.003
Yakima NB NA               WA 72.5             0.071 0.135 3,314 140 <$100M    42.5           13,473 201 0
Westside Cmnty Bk           WA 70.0             0.054 0.105 4,581 120 <$100M    77.5           43,582 229 0.004
Cowlitz Bk                  WA 70.0             0.029 0.059 8,733 302 $100M-500M 75.0           95,046 595 0.004
Frontier Bk                 WA 70.0             0.018 0.041 44,258 1,608 $1B-$10B  70.0           460,967 3,009 0.003
Columbia St Bk              WA 70.0             0.02 0.046 42,548 1,744 $1B-$10B  65.0           358,783 3,319 0
Fife Cmrl Bk                WA 70.0             0.046 0.116 3,607 151 <$100M    65.0           27,548 262 0
First Bk NW                 WA 70.0             0.018 0.076 15,020 563 $500M-$1B 62.5           106,729 1,013 0.003
Twin City Bk                WA 70.0             0.107 0.152 3,750 97 <$100M    62.5           22,145 193 0
Cashmere Valley Bk          WA 70.0             0.017 0.078 11,734 480 $500M-$1B 60.0           89,292 786 0.007
F&M Bk                      WA 67.5             0.028 0.049 9,974 646 $100M-500M 72.5           101,287 1,070 0.006
Pierce Cmrl Bk              WA 67.5             0.03 0.079 5,480 198 $100M-500M 72.5           57,222 466 0
Evergreenbank               WA 67.5             0.031 0.063 6,600 273 $100M-500M 65.0           61,056 458 0.006
Prime Pacific Bk NA         WA 67.5             0.048 0.086 3,425 171 <$100M    65.0           29,116 262 0
Hometown NB                 WA 67.5             0.071 0.14 3,004 80 <$100M    65.0           21,491 166 0
Sterling Savings Bank       WA 67.5             0.011 0.039 73,635 2,265 $1B-$10B  62.5           733,834 4,545 0
Bank of Fairfield           WA 67.5             0.035 0.176 4,045 153 $100M-500M 55.0           21,812 229 0.014
Community First Bk          WA 65.0             0.046 0.116 3,210 123 <$100M    67.5           27,494 232 0
Banner Bk                   WA 65.0             0.01 0.033 32,608 1,041 $1B-$10B  62.5           383,194 2,453 0

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M) 
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Redmond NB                  WA 65.0             0.03 0.123 3,536 125 $100M-500M 55.0           25,220 196 0
Valley Bk                   WA 62.5             0.028 0.057 5,369 206 $100M-500M 67.5           59,400 432 0
North Cty Bk                WA 62.5             0.031 0.113 3,606 112 $100M-500M 55.0           28,593 207 0.001
Columbia Tr Bk              WA 60.0             0.027 0.062 5,298 188 $100M-500M 72.5           60,873 397 0
Pacific Intl Bk             WA 60.0             0.039 0.056 4,510 116 $100M-500M 70.0           56,133 289 0
Ncw Cmnty Bk                WA 60.0             0.045 0.087 3,300 111 <$100M    70.0           34,772 235 0
Cascade Bk                  WA 60.0             0.012 0.029 13,515 472 $1B-$10B  67.5           202,442 1,130 0.003
Westsound Bk                WA 60.0             0.025 0.082 4,589 144 $100M-500M 62.5           44,044 292 0.004
Inland Northwest Bk         WA 60.0             0.026 0.053 6,102 198 $100M-500M 60.0           63,135 462 0.003
Farmington St Bk            WA 60.0             0.139 1 1,053 21 <$100M    35.0           1,053 21 0
Northstar Bk                WA 57.5             0.029 0.061 5,053 144 $100M-500M 65.0           54,734 304 0.002
Heritage Bk                 WA 57.5             0.016 0.037 9,937 311 $500M-$1B 62.5           127,506 721 0.001
Horizon Bk                  WA 57.5             0.012 0.028 11,945 461 $1B-$10B  60.0           148,286 969 0.002
Riverview Community Bank    WA 57.5             0.014 0.033 9,997 490 $500M-$1B 57.5           102,296 874 0.005
Venture Bk                  WA 57.5             0.015 0.031 9,129 344 $500M-$1B 52.5           90,519 671 0.001
Wheatland Bk                WA 57.5             0.026 0.081 3,876 129 $100M-500M 50.0           29,871 238 0.009
City Bk                     WA 55.0             0.013 0.035 10,052 396 $500M-$1B 62.5           126,154 883 0
Sound Bkg Co                WA 55.0             0.035 0.122 1,740 43 <$100M    52.5           14,231 101 0
Bank of Clark Cty           WA 52.5             0.022 0.039 5,252 143 $100M-500M 70.0           80,190 386 0.001
First Independent Bk        WA 52.5             0.008 0.033 6,294 504 $500M-$1B 50.0           63,372 885 0
Washington Bus Bk           WA 50.0             0.04 0.07 1,738 50 <$100M    62.5           23,166 157 0
Eastside Cmrl Bk NA       WA 50.0             0.038 0.073 1,890 60 <$100M    57.5           22,614 142 0.003
Sound Community Bank        WA 50.0             0.015 0.11 2,905 79 $100M-500M 40.0           19,775 148 0.06
MID St Bk                   WA 50.0             0.028 0.304 1,263 43 <$100M    35.0           4,159 60 0.007
Northwest Cmrl Bk           WA 47.5             0.041 0.066 1,451 43 <$100M    60.0           19,904 110 0
Washington St Bk NA         WA 45.0             0.032 0.052 1,825 77 <$100M    70.0           34,778 179 0
Marinerbank                 WA 45.0             0.03 0.06 1,398 56 <$100M    52.5           17,685 121 0
First FS & LA of Port Angele WA 45.0             0.004 0.119 3,222 101 $500M-$1B 45.0           27,172 209 0
American Marine Bk          WA 45.0             0.013 0.038 4,489 163 $100M-500M 35.0           33,518 272 0.007
Summit Bk                   WA 45.0             0.022 0.129 716 23 <$100M    32.5           4,017 38 0
Lamont Bk                   WA 45.0             0.02 1 464 23 <$100M    30.0           464 23 0
Bank of Washington          WA 42.5             0.022 0.049 2,717 78 $100M-500M 62.5           41,290 195 0.002
Washington First Intl Bk    WA 42.5             0.012 0.025 5,643 126 $100M-500M 50.0           84,090 342 0.001
North Cascades NB           WA 42.5             0.014 0.045 2,931 135 $100M-500M 42.5           30,023 255 0.003
Raymond Federal Bank        WA 42.5             0.013 1 672 11 <$100M    32.5           672 11 0
Timberland Bk               WA 40.0             0.009 0.037 5,169 136 $500M-$1B 60.0           78,940 460 0
Shorebank Pacific           WA 40.0             0.021 0.066 2,061 46 <$100M    55.0           26,434 120 0
Northwest Bus Bk            WA 37.5             0.021 0.031 2,960 71 $100M-500M 52.5           44,444 203 0
Shoreline Bk                WA 37.5             0.025 0.048 1,904 51 <$100M    50.0           24,184 138 0.003
Thurston First Bk           WA 37.5             0.023 0.077 614 25 <$100M    35.0           4,790 39 0
Business Bk of Skagit Cty   WA 35.0             0.017 0.107 214 5 <$100M    27.5           1,383 17 0

Page 2 of 3



Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Washington Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M) 

Foundation Bk               WA 32.5             0.013 0.026 2,626 83 $100M-500M 52.5           46,593 262 0.001
Commerce Bk of WA NA        WA 32.5             0.005 0.013 3,519 108 $500M-$1B 42.5           71,633 367 0.001
Pacifica Bk                 WA 25.0             0.01 0.019 1,832 58 $100M-500M 52.5           50,779 214 0
Homestreet Bk               WA 25.0             0.002 0.01 3,004 109 $1B-$10B  40.0           81,776 313 0
Anchor MSB                 WA 25.0             0.004 0.013 1,942 70 $100M-500M 30.0           35,671 180 0.007
Asia-Europe-Americas Bk     WA 20.0             0.007 0.015 627 14 <$100M    37.5           22,572 76 0.005
Regal FNCL Bk               WA 20.0             0.006 0.015 701 16 $100M-500M 27.5           18,246 68 0
Puget Sound Bk              WA 15.0             0.003 0.017 75 1 <$100M    22.5           2,774 7 0
First Sound Bk              WA 15.0             0.003 0.008 193 15 <$100M    20.0           8,230 52 0
Rainier Pacific Svg Bk      WA 15.0             0.001 0.004 559 9 $500M-$1B 17.5           22,736 48 0.027
Yakima FS & LA              WA 12.5             0 0.01 190 4 $1B-$10B  17.5           6,347 28 0
Golf Svg Bk                 WA 12.5             0.001 0.009 330 6 $100M-500M 12.5           8,885 28 0
Phoenix Svg Bk              WA 10.0             0 0 0 0 $100M-500M 37.5           6,589 16 0
Bank of Bellevue            WA 10.0             0 0 0 0 <$100M    35.0           500 1 0
First Svg Bk                WA 10.0             0 0.003 266 4 $500M-$1B 30.0           34,869 105 0
1st Security Bk of WA       WA 10.0             0 0 0 0 $100M-500M 17.5           2,841 5 0.015
Washington FS & LA          WA 10.0             0 0.006 179 7 $1B-$10B  15.0           5,057 45 0
Olympia FS & LA            WA 10.0             0 0.005 123 2 $100M-500M 12.5           6,452 20 0
Seattle Svg Bk              WA 10.0             0 0 0 0 $100M-500M 10.0           0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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